BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 134 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 19, strike "(1)"; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 23, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 12, strike "<u>MORE</u>" and substitute "<u>LESS</u>"; in line 13, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "<u>\$250,000</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 2, strike "<u>1 year</u>" and substitute "<u>2 years</u>"; and in line 3, strike "<u>2000</u>" and substitute "<u>2001</u>".